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APPENDIX B—continued.
Return showing the Strength, etc., of the New Zealand Police Force—continued.

APPENDIX C.
Return showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant

in each of the undermentioned Places.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,250copies), £13.

By Authority : Marcus F. Marks, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9l6.
Price 6d.]
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Dunedin District—
continued.

Middlomarch ..
Milton
Mornington
Mosgiol
Naseby
North Dunedin ..
North-east Valley
Oamaru
Ophir
Outram
Owaka
Palmerston South
Port Chalmers ..
Portobello
Ranfurly
Ravensbourne ..
Roslyn
Roxburgh
St. Bathan's
St. Clair
St. Kilda
South Dunedin..
Waikouaiti
Waitahuna
Waitati
Woodhaugh

i
i

i

1
1
i
i
i. 5
1

5
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1

Invercargill D i s -trlct—continued.
Bluff
Clinton
Gladstone
Gore
Half-moon Bay..
Lumsden
Mataura
Nightcaps
North Invercargill
Orepuki
Otautau
Pembroke
QueenstownRiverton
South Invercargill
Tapanui
Waikaia
Winton
Wyndham

Totals

1 ..

1

i
2
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3

1 l 3 34 1 40i

Totals 11.. 1 1 1 106

Attached to head-
quarters staff

On leave prior to
retirement

Lent to Cook Islands
Administration

On indefinite leave
(Army Reservists)

2 10 89 1
Invercargill Dis-

trict—
Invercargill
Arrowtown

.. 1 1 11
> 1

I 15
1 Grand totals 44 7 8 24 80 757 4 II ih|916 11 7

Place. Numberof
Police.

Estimated
Population

(Hist Dec, 1915).

Proportionof
Police

to Population.
Cost of Police

per Inhabitant.

New Zealand
Victoria
New South Wales
Queensland
South Australia..
Western Australia
Tasmania

916
1,735
2,535
1,090

563
495
230

1,152,669
1,417,803
1,869,084

680,446
439,222
318,016
201,025

1 to 1,258
1 to 817
1 to 737
1 to 624
1 to 780
1 to 642
1 to 874

s. d.
4 2|
5 Oi
6 Of}
8 If6 3
8 1J
4 9J
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