## APPENDIX B-continued.

RETURN SHOWING THE STRENGTH, ETC., OF THE NEW ZEALAND POLICE FORCE—continued.

Stations.	Superin-	Inspectors.	Sub- Inspectors.	Senior	Sergeants.	Constables.	Chief Detectives.	Detective Sergeants.	Detectives.	Total.	District Constables.	Native Constables.	Stations.	Superin-	Inspectors.	Sub- Inspectors.	Sergeants	Sergeants.	Constables.	Chief Detectives.	Detective Fergeants.	Detectives.	Total.	District Constables.	Nauive Constables.
continued.  middlomarch Milton Mornington Mosgiel Naseby North Dunedin North-east Valley Oamaru Ophir Outram Owaka Palmerston South Port Chalmers Portobello Ranfurly Ravensbourne Roslyn Roxburgh St. Bathan's St. Clair St. Kilda South Dunedin Waikouaiti Waitahuna Waitati Woodhaugh				1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11 11 15 15 11 11 11 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11				1 1 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Invercargill District—continued. Bluff Clinton Gladstone Gore Half-moon Bay. Lumsden Mataura Nightcaps North Invercargill Orepuki Otautau Pembroke Queenstown Riverton South Invercargill Tapanui Waikaia Winton Wyndham Totals  Attached to head-quarters staff On leave prior to retirement					1	2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				3 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Totals  Invercargill District— Invercargill Arrowtown	1	1	1	1		11	1	1	1	15 1			Lent to Cook Islands Administration On indefinite leave (Army Reservists)	 4	··   7		24	80	1 4 757	··    4		18	1 4 916	11	··· 

## APPENDIX C.

Return showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant in each of the undermentioned Places.

Place	е.	į	Number of Police.	Estimated Population (31st Dec., 1915).	Proportion of Police to Population.	Cost of Police per Inhabitant.			
New Zealand Victoria New South Wales Queensland South Australia Western Australia Tasmania		 	916 1,735 2,535 1,090 563 495 230	1,152,669 1,417,803 1,869,084 680,446 439,222 318,016 201,025	1 to 1,258 1 to 817 1 to 737 1 to 624 1 to 780 1 to 642 1 to 874	s. d. 4 23 5 01 6 01 8 13 6 3 8 13 4 91			

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,250 copies), £13.

By Authority: MARCUS F. MARKS, Government Printer, Wellington.—1916.

 $Price\ 6d.]$